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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

The Cornell New Student Survey asks incoming first-year students about their high
school activities; personal goals and abilities; and expectations of their college experience.

The Cornell New Student Survey was administered for the first time during July and
August of 2011. The survey was administered via the web to all incoming first-year
students. A total of 2,345 students responded to the survey.

The results of the 2011 Cornell New Student Survey are displayed in the tables that
follow. It may be most useful to refer to the survey instrument first in order to locate
questions of interest. Then, the corresponding tables can be found using the bookmarks

(by clicking on the bookmark image Mo the left) or by using the search function within
Adobe Acrobat Reader.

On the first line of each table, the responses for the applicable question on the survey are
presented for Cornell University as a whole. Frequencies are also presented by
race/ethnicity, gender and undergraduate college.



2011 Cornell New Student Survey

Cornell University

Thinking of your high school graduating class, about how many students went on to a 4-year

college or university?

Not
applicable
Less than All or nearly (e.g.,
Row percentages within... Only a few half About half Most all Don't know homeschool)
Cornell Overall 7 3.9 9.0 30.3 53.9 1.9 2
Cornell, by race** White 6 3.8 10.4 32.4 50.9 1.6 3
Asian 7 2.7 7.0 30.0 57.4 1.9 2
URM 0 7.3 9.3 32.1 48.0 2.8 4
Multi/Unknown 7 4.0 10.6 31.1 50.5 29 .0
International 1.6 2.8 4.0 19.0 71.8 8 .0
Cornell, by sex Male 9 3.7 9.7 30.7 53.1 1.6 3
Female 5 41 8.5 30.0 54.7 2.0 2
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 13 4.8 11.3 36.0 44.8 1.5 4
AAP 0 15 10.3 29.4 58.8 0 0
Arts & Sciences 1.1 3.5 7.2 26.3 59.3 2.3 3
Engineering 0 3.2 8.8 34.3 51.0 2.5 2
Human Ecology 5 6.0 11.4 259 54.7 1.5 0
Hotel 0 4.6 7.4 25.0 63.0 0 0
ILR 0 3.6 9.8 28.6 57.1 9 0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

Hours per week during final year of high school: Studying/homework

Row percentages within... None 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 >30
Cornell Overall 9 15.1 21.9 20.9 15.9 11.3 7.1 7.0
Cornell, by race** White 1.0 17.1 24.0 21.7 16.0 10.4 6.5 34
Asian 2 15.6 18.5 21.5 16.1 13.2 6.6 8.3
URM 2.0 17.6 25.4 18.4 13.1 11.5 5.3 6.6
Multi/Unknown 7 13.3 20.7 21.1 17.8 10.4 8.9 7.0
International A4 4.5 15.1 18.8 15.5 13.5 10.2 22.0
Cornell, by sex** Male 1.5 17.9 25.0 21.9 14.4 94 4.3 5.6
Female 2 12.6 19.0 20.1 17.2 13.0 9.6 8.3
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences .8 19.9 25.4 19.3 14.5 9.6 6.1 44
AAP .0 7.4 17.6 25.0 16.2 16.2 10.3 7.4
Arts & Sciences .8 13.8 19.8 19.2 16.5 13.2 7.7 9.2
Engineering 1.2 13.5 21.5 24.0 16.3 10.7 5.5 7.3
Human Ecology 5 11.7 18.8 21.8 20.3 13.2 8.1 5.6
Hotel 1.8 24.5 20.9 19.1 13.6 2.7 9.1 8.2
ILR .0 13.5 32.4 22.5 9.0 10.8 9.0 2.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Hours per week during final year of high school: Working for pay

Row percentages within... None 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 >30
Cornell Overall 62.5 17.5 9.9 5.3 3.0 1.2 3 A4
Cornell, by race** White 56.0 20.1 11.4 6.9 3.5 1.2 4 4
Asian 67.8 16.3 9.7 3.7 1.2 1.0 2 0
URM 68.2 11.3 6.7 5.4 4.6 2.9 4 A4
Multi/Unknown 61.2 17.2 10.8 4.9 4.1 4 4 1.1
International 79.5 13.5 4.9 1.2 4 4 .0 .0
Cornell, by sex** Male 66.7 14.2 10.3 4.6 29 9 A1 3
Female 58.7 20.5 9.4 6.0 3.0 1.4 5 4
Cornell, by college*™  Ag. & Life Sciences 55.5 20.3 12.5 49 3.6 1.7 6 8
AAP 70.6 14.7 2.9 7.4 2.9 1.5 .0 .0
Arts & Sciences 68.2 14.9 8.9 4.9 1.8 9 A A
Engineering 66.8 16.8 8.3 49 23 7 2 .0
Human Ecology 52.8 259 10.2 5.1 3.6 2.0 0 5
Hotel 46.3 15.7 14.8 7.4 10.2 2.8 9 1.9
ILR 58.6 15.3 11.7 9.9 3.6 .0 9 .0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

Hours per week during final year of high school: Volunteer work

Row percentages within... None 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 >30
Cornell Overall 19.7 57.4 15.4 4.9 1.6 4 1 4
Cornell, by race** White 23.1 58.8 12.8 4.0 7 3 0 3
Asian 16.7 55.4 17.0 7.5 2.5 2 5 2
URM 18.9 52.0 15.6 6.6 4.1 1.6 0 1.2
Multi/Unknown 15.0 59.8 18.0 5.3 4 8 4 4
International 14.4 57.2 21.8 3.3 29 .0 .0 4
Cornell, by sex** Male 25.8 54.7 13.2 4.7 9 4 2 1
Female 14.1 59.8 17.4 5.2 2.2 5 1 7
Cornell, by college*™  Ag. & Life Sciences 18.0 57.1 14.6 7.2 15 1.1 2 2
AAP 16.7 59.1 13.6 4.5 4.5 0 0 15
Arts & Sciences 21.6 55.4 16.4 3.9 1.5 3 3 .6
Engineering 21.8 61.7 124 3.4 7 0 0 0
Human Ecology 15.3 54.6 17.9 10.2 1.0 5 .0 5
Hotel 16.8 57.0 17.8 1.9 4.7 9 0 9
ILR 14.4 55.9 21.6 4.5 2.7 9 0 0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Hours per week during final year of high school: Reading for pleasure

Row percentages within... None 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 >30
Cornell Overall 27.4 51.2 14.2 4.2 1.7 5 3 6
Cornell, by race** White 29.6 51.7 13.1 3.2 1.2 7 2 3
Asian 27.6 53.5 12.8 3.8 1.0 3 3 8
URM 30.2 48.6 13.9 4.1 2.0 0 8 4
Multi/Unknown 27.9 50.9 13.0 4.8 1.1 1.1 .0 1.1
International 13.1 48.0 23.4 9.0 49 .0 4 1.2
Cornell, by sex Male 30.6 49.7 13.2 4.1 1.3 4 3 5
Female 244 52.5 15.1 4.3 2.0 7 3 7
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 26.3 52.0 16.1 3.8 8 2 2 4
AAP 18.2 53.0 15.2 6.1 4.5 0 5 15
Arts & Sciences 24.2 49.5 17.2 5.0 2.3 .6 4 8
Engineering 31.9 50.5 11.9 3.6 7 5 2 5
Human Ecology 29.3 52.5 11.6 3.5 1.5 1.0 0 5
Hotel 34.6 51.4 7.5 4.7 19 0 0 0
ILR 26.1 59.5 7.2 2.7 3.6 9 0 0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

Hours per week during final year of high school: Exercise or sports

Row percentages within... None 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 >30
Cornell Overall 5.8 26.7 24.3 214 12.4 5.3 1.7 24
Cornell, by race** White 3.9 20.9 22.9 23.8 16.0 7.9 1.8 2.8
Asian 9.5 35.8 23.4 18.9 8.5 1.7 1.0 1.2
URM 11.1 29.9 18.9 18.9 10.2 4.9 3.3 29
Multi/Unknown 6.0 26.9 27.6 21.6 11.2 3.7 1.5 1.5
International 3.6 34.8 34.0 17.0 6.1 .8 .8 2.8
Cornell, by sex** Male 4.8 22.1 23.5 23.7 14.6 6.3 1.8 3.2
Female 6.8 30.8 25.0 19.4 104 44 1.5 1.7
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 5.0 23.7 20.6 23.3 12.8 7.6 2.9 4.0
AAP 10.4 32.8 23.9 16.4 7.5 1.5 6.0 1.5
Arts & Sciences 7.2 27.5 26.2 20.3 10.8 5.2 1.0 1.8
Engineering 4.5 30.6 24.2 20.3 12.5 4.5 1.4 2.0
Human Ecology 7.6 24.9 25.4 22.3 13.2 4.6 1.0 1.0
Hotel 9 18.3 22.0 26.6 21.1 4.6 1.8 4.6
ILR 5.4 21.4 27.7 24.1 14.3 45 .0 2.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Hours per week during final year of high school: Student clubs/groups

Row percentages within... None 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 > 30
Cornell Overall 6.7 40.6 26.9 14.9 5.8 2.7 14 1.0
Cornell, by race* White 7.3 43.5 24.2 15.2 5.1 2.3 1.5 .8
Asian 4.0 38.5 28.0 15.9 7.7 3.7 1.0 1.2
URM 8.6 32.2 31.4 15.5 6.9 1.6 1.6 2.0
Multi/Unknown 3.7 442 28.1 12.7 5.2 3.0 1.9 1.1
International 9.8 35.4 31.7 13.4 4.9 3.7 4 .8
Cornell, by sex Male 8.4 39.6 27.1 14.3 6.0 2.5 1.5 7
Female 5.2 41.6 26.7 154 5.6 2.9 1.2 1.3
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 5.5 44.5 29.0 12.2 42 2.5 13 8
AAP 4.6 41.5 18.5 24.6 4.6 6.2 .0 .0
Arts & Sciences 9.0 40.1 26.2 13.4 6.5 1.9 1.6 1.3
Engineering 5.6 40.6 26.4 15.8 6.3 3.8 9 7
Human Ecology 5.5 39.2 24.1 21.1 5.0 3.0 1.0 1.0
Hotel 6.5 43.5 28.7 13.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9
ILR 5.4 27.7 33.0 16.1 10.7 1.8 3.6 1.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your final year ot
high school, did you write
papers for which your
teachers required you to
cite the sources of
information you used?

Row percentages within... No Yes
Cornell Overall 6.3 93.7
Cornell, by race** White 3.8 96.2
Asian 49 95.1
URM 49 95.1
Multi/Unknown 4.1 95.9
International 24.5 755
Cornell, by sex** Male 4.7 95.3
Female 7.7 92.3
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 4.0 96.0
AAP 5.9 94.1
Arts & Sciences 9.2 90.8
Engineering 53 94.7
Human Ecology 5.0 95.0
Hotel 6.4 93.6
ILR 3.6 96.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Cornell University

During your final year of high school, how often, if ever, did you:

Drink beer, wine or liquor

Row percentages within... Never Rarely Occasionally Often Very often
Cornell Overall 58.3 20.5 16.8 3.6 7
Cornell, by race** White 49.0 23.1 22,5 42 1.2
Asian 77.1 12.7 9.0 1.2 0
URM 70.9 16.8 7.8 3.3 1.2
Multi/Unknown 59.1 19.7 15.6 5.6 .0
International 56.7 259 14.2 2.8 4
Cornell, by sex** Male 53.9 22.2 17.7 5.0 1.2
Female 62.3 18.9 16.1 2.3 3
Cornell, by college*  Ag. & Life Sciences 50.1 23.2 22.0 3.6 1.1
AAP 52.9 27.9 17.6 1.5 0
Arts & Sciences 59.1 20.3 16.1 3.5 1.0
Engineering 69.4 16.9 10.4 29 4
Human Ecology 62.9 18.6 14.9 3.6 .0
Hotel 35.8 28.3 29.2 6.6 0
ILR 49.1 19.1 23.6 6.4 1.8
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your final year of high school, how often did you

have the following interactions with diverse students:

Studied or prepared for class together

Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Occasionally Often Very often
Cornell Overall 13.0 24.0 27.9 35.1
Cornell, by race** White 18.4 26.1 27.2 28.3
Asian 4.7 23.5 27.9 44.0
URM 7.4 16.4 23.0 53.3
Multi/Unknown 59 23.0 32.6 38.5
International 15.6 24.2 30.3 29.9
Cornell, by sex** Male 14.9 22.9 30.0 32.2
Female 11.3 25.0 25.9 37.7
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 14.8 25.8 271 32.3
AAP 5.9 30.9 25.0 38.2
Arts & Sciences 12.3 23.1 28.8 35.8
Engineering 13.1 23.6 29.9 33.5
Human Ecology 15.8 20.4 23.5 40.3
Hotel 13.9 26.9 24.1 35.2
ILR 8.9 24.1 27.7 39.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your final year of high school, how often did you

have the following interactions with diverse students:

Socialized or shared a meal

Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Occasionally Often Very often
Cornell Overall 7.4 19.8 28.5 44.3
Cornell, by race** White 10.1 23.0 30.5 36.4
Asian 42 14.6 29.7 51.5
URM 2.9 10.2 21.7 65.2
Multi/Unknown 2.6 18.1 26.3 53.0
International 9.8 25.0 26.2 38.9
Cornell, by sex Male 7.8 19.9 28.5 43.7
Female 7.0 19.7 28.5 44.9
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 8.2 21.3 28.3 422
AAP 29 26.5 29.4 41.2
Arts & Sciences 7.5 17.6 29.1 45.7
Engineering 6.3 20.2 30.9 42.6
Human Ecology 10.2 17.3 24.0 48.5
Hotel 8.3 25.9 20.4 45.4
ILR 5.4 20.5 27.7 46.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your final year of high school, how often did you
have the following interactions with diverse students:

Had meaningful and honest discussions about inter-

group relations

Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Occasionally Often Very often
Cornell Overall 24.5 32.3 20.5 22.8
Cornell, by race** White 31.5 32.4 18.4 17.8
Asian 19.6 33.9 21.8 24.8
URM 12.3 23.5 222 42.0
Multi/Unknown 17.2 313 22.8 28.7
International 20.2 38.8 24.0 16.9
Cornell, by sex Male 25.8 30.7 21.4 22.1
Female 23.2 33.6 19.7 23.4
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 27.6 28.5 20.6 23.4
AAP 13.2 38.2 26.5 221
Arts & Sciences 22.8 33.9 20.1 23.3
Engineering 26.1 34.9 20.2 18.8
Human Ecology 22.8 32.0 20.8 244
Hotel 30.8 23.4 15.9 29.9
ILR 17.9 29.5 25.0 27.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your final year of high school, how often did you
have the following interactions with diverse students:

Felt comfortable sharing your own experiences

Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Occasionally Often Very often
Cornell Overall 8.0 20.8 33.7 37.4
Cornell, by race** White 9.1 22.4 33.3 35.2
Asian 6.2 21.4 35.1 37.3
URM 53 16.8 27.5 50.4
Multi/Unknown 5.6 15.2 34.2 45.0
International 11.5 23.0 39.1 26.3
Cornell, by sex Male 8.0 20.8 34.2 37.0
Female 8.1 20.9 33.3 37.7
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 7.6 214 34.9 36.2
AAP 8.8 25.0 30.9 35.3
Arts & Sciences 8.3 19.1 34.7 37.9
Engineering 7.0 22.0 35.1 35.9
Human Ecology 11.7 20.3 28.9 39.1
Hotel 6.5 25.0 30.6 38.0
ILR 7.1 19.6 28.6 44.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

Cornell University

During your final year of high school, how often did you

have the following interactions with diverse students:

Felt insulted or threatened based on your social identity

(e.g., sex, race, national origin, sexual orientation, or

values)
Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Occasionally Often Very often
Cornell Overall 86.9 10.5 1.6 1.0
Cornell, by race** White 90.2 7.7 1.1 1.1
Asian 83.4 14.6 1.5 5
URM 77.9 17.2 3.3 1.6
Multi/Unknown 84.8 10.8 2.6 1.9
International 89.3 9.4 1.2 0
Cornell, by sex Male 87.2 10.2 1.7 9
Female 86.7 10.7 1.5 1.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 88.2 8.9 1.7 1.3
AAP 794 17.6 2.9 .0
Arts & Sciences 86.6 10.1 1.9 1.3
Engineering 88.4 10.4 7 5
Human Ecology 83.7 13.8 2.0 5
Hotel 92.7 4.6 9 1.8
ILR 81.3 16.1 1.8 9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your final year of high school, how often, if ever,

did you: Stay up all night to finish an academic

assignment or prepare for an exam

Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Occasionally Often Very often
Cornell Overall 53.4 34.6 8.9 3.0
Cornell, by race** White 60.6 31.4 6.8 1.1
Asian 48.8 34.4 12.4 4.5
URM 37.8 44.7 13.0 4.5
Multi/Unknown 52.2 36.9 6.7 4.1
International 44.9 36.8 11.3 6.9
Cornell, by sex Male 55.9 33.3 8.2 2.6
Female 51.2 35.8 9.6 3.5
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 55.2 35.5 7.8 1.5
AAP 30.9 51.5 7.4 10.3
Arts & Sciences 52.3 34.3 9.3 4.1
Engineering 58.5 31.2 8.2 21
Human Ecology 46.7 40.7 9.5 3.0
Hotel 54.1 31.2 11.0 3.7
ILR 53.6 32.1 12.5 1.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your final year of high school, how often, if ever,

did you: Feel out of place or that you just didn’t fit in at

your school

Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Occasionally Often Very often
Cornell Overall 71.9 20.8 4.9 24
Cornell, by race** White 71.5 21.5 52 1.7
Asian 75.7 18.3 4.5 1.5
URM 68.3 21.4 4.5 5.8
Multi/Unknown 65.9 23.0 6.3 4.8
International 77.6 18.7 24 1.2
Cornell, by sex** Male 75.5 17.9 4.3 2.3
Female 68.6 23.5 54 2.6
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 74.4 18.5 5.0 21
AAP 52.9 35.3 59 59
Arts & Sciences 69.0 239 4.2 2.8
Engineering 76.1 17.0 57 1.2
Human Ecology 69.8 22.1 5.0 3.0
Hotel 77.1 15.6 5.5 1.8
ILR 70.5 22.3 2.7 4.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your final year of high school, how often, if ever,

did you: Feel overwhelmed by all you had to do

Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Occasionally Often Very often
Cornell Overall 21.8 51.1 209 6.2
Cornell, by race White 21.5 51.1 21.9 54
Asian 21.3 53.2 17.3 8.2
URM 22.0 48.8 224 6.9
Multi/Unknown 21.2 50.2 21.6 7.1
International 24.8 50.4 19.9 49
Cornell, by sex** Male 32.8 48.3 15.5 3.4
Female 11.9 53.6 25.8 8.8
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 20.6 51.4 22.3 5.7
AAP 13.2 48.5 32.4 5.9
Arts & Sciences 21.9 49.9 21.3 6.9
Engineering 27.2 524 15.8 4.6
Human Ecology 15.2 45.5 28.8 10.6
Hotel 19.3 56.0 19.3 5.5
ILR 18.8 58.0 18.8 4.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your final year of high school, how often, if ever,

did you: Feel so depressed that nothing could cheer you

up
Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Occasionally Often Very often
Cornell Overall 77.2 18.6 29 1.3
Cornell, by race** White 79.7 16.1 2.5 1.7
Asian 78.0 18.3 3.2 5
URM 784 16.3 3.3 2.0
Multi/Unknown 72.4 24.3 3.0 4
International 68.3 26.8 4.1 8
Cornell, by sex** Male 81.3 15.2 2.4 1.2
Female 73.5 21.8 3.4 1.3
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 78.5 18.4 1.9 1.3
AAP 73.5 16.2 7.4 2.9
Arts & Sciences 73.7 221 2.7 14
Engineering 80.5 15.2 3.4 9
Human Ecology 74.9 20.1 3.5 1.5
Hotel 77.1 19.3 2.8 9
ILR 85.7 10.7 2.7 9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

At this early stage of your undergraduate
experience, do you have a specific major

in mind?
1 TIdVE SOIIIC
possibilities
in mind but No, I am
have not quite
Yes, I have a decided undecided
specific upon a about what
major in specific major to
Row percentages within... mind major pursue
Cornell Overall 65.5 30.9 3.7
Cornell, by race** White 67.8 28.6 3.6
Asian 63.9 33.7 25
URM 73.2 224 4.5
Multi/Unknown 66.4 29.2 4.4
International 48.4 47.1 4.5
Cornell, by sex Male 63.4 32.6 3.9
Female 67.3 29.3 3.5
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 771 21.5 1.5
AAP 86.4 13.6 0
Arts & Sciences 51.0 41.0 8.1
Engineering 60.2 38.0 1.8
Human Ecology 86.9 11.6 1.5
Hotel 83.5 16.5 0
ILR 75.9 22.3 1.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

How committed are you to the major you currently have

in mind?

Row percentages within... Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very
Cornell Overall 4 3.7 35.6 60.3
Cornell, by race* White 5 3.6 38.1 57.7
Asian A4 35 41.9 54.3
URM .6 3.9 30.0 65.6
Multi/Unknown .0 3.9 25.6 70.6
International .0 42 28.8 66.9
Cornell, by sex* Male 4 3.6 39.7 56.2
Female 4 3.8 32.0 63.8
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 5 22 32.5 64.8
AAP .0 .0 17.5 82.5
Arts & Sciences 5 4.5 35.9 59.0
Engineering .6 6.8 49.6 43.1
Human Ecology .0 3.5 37.8 58.7
Hotel .0 1.1 7.8 91.1
ILR .0 .0 28.2 71.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

Cornell University

Which degrees do you currently intend to pursue in the years after you complete your bachelor's

degree? (select all that apply)

Professional
master’s
At this time, degree Ph.D. or
Idonotplan  Master's  (social work, other
to pursue degree in nursing, Other M.D. D.O.,  doctorate

another Business education, master’s D.DS.,or (Ed.D,D.D.,,

Row percentages within... degree (MBA) etc.) degree ].D. (Law) D.V.M etc.)
Cornell Overall 12.4 27.4 9.1 24.3 11.3 241 29.8
Cornell, by race** White 15.3 23.9 7.9 23.4 12.4 21.7 27.0
Asian 6.8 28.3 9.5 25.1 5.5 35.3 34.3
URM 6.2 26.4 9.1 16.9 15.3 34.3 36.0
Multi/Unknown 15.1 253 8.3 31.3 13.2 21.1 32.5
International 11.8 454 14.7 26.5 9.2 8.8 26.1
Cornell, by sex** Male 12.8 31.4 7.7 241 11.8 19.7 30.7
Female 12.1 23.8 10.4 244 10.7 28.0 29.0
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 15.0 242 4.7 20.8 6.4 30.6 27.2
AAP 27.7 15.4 15.4 46.2 4.6 3.1 15.4
Arts & Sciences 9.8 25.8 8.8 18.9 15.0 30.3 36.3
Engineering 11.1 28.8 10.9 39.7 24 10.7 35.0
Human Ecology 7.3 12.6 19.9 15.2 5.8 54.5 26.2
Hotel 32.4 61.9 1.9 8.6 6.7 1.9 1.9
ILR 6.5 45.8 5.6 16.8 70.1 9 12.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Rows do not sum to 100% becuase respondents could select more than one response
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

Among the colleges that you applied to, how would you

rank Cornell?

Second Less than

Row percentages within... First choice choice Third choice third choice
Cornell Overall 59.4 224 11.1 7.2
Cornell, by race** White 67.3 19.1 9.1 4.5
Asian 42.9 24.8 18.5 13.8
URM 54.9 28.0 11.8 5.3
Multi/Unknown 56.8 29.2 7.0 7.0
International 57.0 20.2 12.0 10.7
Cornell, by sex Male 59.1 21.7 12.4 6.8
Female 59.6 23.0 10.0 7.5
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 75.3 15.2 6.5 3.0
AAP 60.6 27.3 6.1 6.1
Arts & Sciences 50.0 23.8 14.4 11.8
Engineering 53.0 25.5 14.3 7.1
Human Ecology 59.5 28.2 8.7 3.6
Hotel 84.3 12.0 2.8 9
ILR 63.1 23.4 7.2 6.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your first year at Cornell, what is your best guess

as to the chances that you will: Work for pay

Very little Very good
Row percentages within... No chance chance Some chance chance
Cornell Overall 10.8 23.6 29.8 35.9
Cornell, by race** White 12.9 26.7 26.3 34.1
Asian 5.2 18.5 37.9 38.4
URM 8.6 19.3 25.4 46.7
Multi/Unknown 7.1 16.7 32.0 44.2
International 16.4 29.1 34.8 19.7
Cornell, by sex* Male 12.2 24.5 29.7 33.6
Female 9.5 22.7 29.9 37.9
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 14.2 24.3 24.3 37.2
AAP 17.2 28.1 18.8 35.9
Arts & Sciences 10.7 225 32.7 34.1
Engineering 9.1 25.2 30.9 34.8
Human Ecology 9.6 22.3 36.0 32.0
Hotel 3.7 14.0 28.0 54.2
ILR 10.8 27.9 24.3 36.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your first year at Cornell, what is your best guess

as to the chances that you will: Feel a sense of

community in your residence hall

Very little Very good
Row percentages within... No chance chance Some chance chance
Cornell Overall .0 2.1 37.0 60.9
Cornell, by race** White .0 1.9 32.4 65.6
Asian .0 1.5 46.0 52.5
URM 4 4.5 40.2 54.9
Multi/Unknown 0 1.9 37.9 60.2
International 0 1.2 39.8 59.0
Cornell, by sex Male 1 2.3 38.5 59.1
Female 0 1.8 35.8 62.4
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 0 3.2 36.2 60.6
AAP 0 1.5 46.2 52.3
Arts & Sciences 0 21 39.2 58.7
Engineering .0 14 36.5 62.0
Human Ecology .0 2.0 33.0 65.0
Hotel .0 1.9 33.3 64.8
ILR 9 9 33.3 64.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your first year at Cornell, what is your best guess

as to the chances that you will: Seek assistance from

residence hall staff if you encounter challenges (e.g.,

personal or academic issues)

Very little Very good
Row percentages within... No chance chance Some chance chance
Cornell Overall 1.3 20.1 51.3 27.3
Cornell, by race* White 14 21.3 52.6 24.7
Asian 1.2 20.0 51.4 27.4
URM 8 20.5 48.4 30.3
Multi/Unknown 15 18.6 54.6 25.3
International 1.2 16.1 44.6 38.0
Cornell, by sex Male 1.8 20.9 51.8 25.6
Female 9 19.3 51.0 28.8
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 8 209 51.1 27.2
AAP 0 21.9 54.7 23.4
Arts & Sciences 1.2 20.1 50.5 28.3
Engineering 1.2 21.7 54.0 23.0
Human Ecology 2.0 13.2 54.8 29.9
Hotel 2.8 222 45.4 29.6
ILR 2.7 17.3 42.7 37.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your first year at Cornell, how interested are you

in: Participating in activities or programs offered in your

residence hall

Very little Very good
Row percentages within... No chance chance Some chance chance
Cornell Overall 1.0 12.9 40.3 45.8
Cornell, by race** White 1.2 15.1 40.3 43.4
Asian 0 10.0 41.4 48.6
URM 21 11.5 39.5 46.9
Multi/Unknown 7 12.6 43.3 43.3
International 4 9.0 36.3 54.3
Cornell, by sex** Male 1.2 15.5 41.8 41.6
Female 7 10.5 39.1 49.7
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 21 16.6 40.8 40.4
AAP 0 9.2 47.7 43.1
Arts & Sciences 9 10.6 42.0 46.5
Engineering 4 11.5 40.4 47.7
Human Ecology 5 14.7 32.0 52.8
Hotel 0 16.7 38.9 44.4
ILR 1.8 14.5 38.2 45.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your first year at Cornell, how difficult do you

expect the following to be: Mastering course material

Not at all A little Quite
Row percentages within... difficult difficult difficult  Very difficult
Cornell Overall 2.5 33.1 49.7 14.7
Cornell, by race** White 1.8 29.2 53.3 15.6
Asian 2.7 34.3 49.8 13.2
URM 2.0 31.6 48.8 17.6
Multi/Unknown 3.0 37.8 41.9 17.4
International 49 459 42.6 6.6
Cornell, by sex** Male 3.2 33.8 50.7 12.3
Female 1.8 32.5 48.8 16.8
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 21 28.6 52.0 17.3
AAP 45 31.8 47.0 16.7
Arts & Sciences 3.0 35.0 48.1 13.9
Engineering 2.5 33.7 50.0 13.8
Human Ecology 1.0 274 54.3 17.3
Hotel 2.8 40.7 48.1 8.3
ILR 1.8 39.6 45.0 13.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your first year at Cornell, how difficult do you
expect the following to be: Managing your time

effectively

Not at all A little Quite
Row percentages within... difficult difficult difficult  Very difficult
Cornell Overall 5.1 42.1 40.0 12.8
Cornell, by race** White 3.9 44.5 40.2 114
Asian 6.0 35.6 45.3 13.2
URM 5.3 43.0 37.3 14.3
Multi/Unknown 5.9 40.0 36.7 174
International 8.6 434 36.5 115
Cornell, by sex Male 5.0 40.6 40.4 14.1
Female 5.3 43.5 39.7 11.5
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 2.3 40.6 44.6 124
AAP 3.0 34.8 40.9 21.2
Arts & Sciences 6.9 45.3 35.5 12.2
Engineering 43 40.1 42.2 13.5
Human Ecology 5.6 42.1 40.6 11.7
Hotel 9.3 40.7 38.9 11.1
ILR 5.4 42.3 39.6 12.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your first year at Cornell, how ditticult do you
expect the following to be: Maintaining a balance
between your academic work and other aspects of your

life

Not at all A little Quite
Row percentages within... difficult difficult difficult  Very difficult
Cornell Overall 5.5 413 41.7 114
Cornell, by race White 4.2 42.7 42.2 10.9
Asian 7.0 35.8 44.5 12.7
URM 8.6 43.0 37.3 11.1
Multi/Unknown 5.6 39.6 41.1 13.7
International 6.1 44.3 40.2 9.4
Cornell, by sex Male 6.6 39.3 42.3 11.8
Female 4.6 43.2 41.2 11.0
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 5.5 432 40.8 10.5
AAP 1.5 30.3 50.0 18.2
Arts & Sciences 5.7 439 40.4 10.0
Engineering 5.0 38.7 424 14.0
Human Ecology 5.6 37.6 45.2 11.7
Hotel 10.2 41.7 40.7 74
ILR 5.4 42.3 41.4 10.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your first year at Cornell, how difficult do you

expect the following to be: Living away from home

Not at all A little Quite
Row percentages within... difficult difficult difficult  Very difficult
Cornell Overall 27.6 48.2 18.7 5.6
Cornell, by race White 29.6 48.5 17.0 5.0
Asian 21.9 52.0 20.4 5.7
URM 27.5 47.1 20.5 49
Multi/Unknown 25.9 48.5 17.8 7.8
International 29.5 41.4 23.0 6.1
Cornell, by sex** Male 33.7 47.0 15.6 3.7
Female 22.0 49.3 21.4 7.3
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 251 51.4 16.8 6.7
AAP 28.8 47.0 19.7 4.5
Arts & Sciences 28.5 47.0 18.4 6.1
Engineering 28.9 48.6 19.0 3.5
Human Ecology 234 47.2 22.3 7.1
Hotel 38.0 42.6 15.7 3.7
ILR 21.6 48.6 22.5 7.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey Cornell University

Which of the following computer security resources would you find most helpful?

TIOVV CO

avoid email
hoaxes that
try to trick

How to How to set youinto  How to spot
install and up and sharing  online scams How to
use Cornell’s securely use private aimed at  create strong
free anti- Wi-Fi information stealing your passwords
virus (wireless) like personal  that are easy

Row percentages within... software Internet passwords  information to remember Other
Cornell Overall 35.6 46.0 2.4 9.0 3.8 3.1
Cornell, by race* White 36.4 47.2 2.0 7.7 3.8 3.0
Asian 37.5 44.8 23 8.9 3.0 3.5
URM 40.7 394 29 10.8 5.0 1.2
Multi/Unknown 35.5 45.3 3.8 7.9 3.8 3.8
International 24.2 50.0 29 15.0 42 3.8
Cornell, by sex** Male 36.1 43.0 2.8 8.0 49 5.2
Female 35.2 48.7 2.2 10.0 2.8 1.2
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 33.8 48.3 3.6 9.8 3.2 1.3
AAP 28.1 46.9 47 15.6 1.6 3.1
Arts & Sciences 37.1 45.3 2.2 8.5 3.7 3.2
Engineering 34.1 42.7 24 9.5 55 5.8
Human Ecology 39.1 47.2 1.5 7.6 2.5 2.0
Hotel 32.4 50.5 1.0 10.5 5.7 0
ILR 42.2 50.5 9 4.6 9 9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how
interested are you in doing the following activities:
Participating in class discussions

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 1.1 11.1 34.3 53.5
Cornell, by race** White .6 10.9 32.2 56.2
Asian 1.5 14.5 411 42.9
URM 3.3 10.0 32.5 54.2
Multi/Unknown 4 10.9 32.7 56.0
International 8 7.8 36.5 54.9
Cornell, by sex** Male 9 13.6 34.4 51.0
Female 1.2 8.8 34.2 55.8
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 1.7 13.1 36.7 48.5
AAP 0 7.8 26.6 65.6
Arts & Sciences 1.2 10.0 30.9 57.9
Engineering 7 12.3 429 44.0
Human Ecology 5 10.8 33.0 55.7
Hotel 0 9.3 34.6 56.1
ILR 1.8 8.2 10.9 79.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how
interested are you in doing the following activities:
Discussing intellectual ideas with other students outside

of class
Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 9 9.9 34.0 55.2
Cornell, by race** White 1.2 11.8 31.5 55.4
Asian 3 10.4 39.2 50.1
URM 1.3 9.6 31.0 58.2
Multi/Unknown 4 5.3 36.1 58.3
International 4 5.7 38.0 55.9
Cornell, by sex Male 1.0 10.2 33.7 55.0
Female 8 9.6 34.3 55.3
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 1.1 15.8 33.6 49.5
AAP 0 3.1 359 60.9
Arts & Sciences 1.0 7.3 33.3 58.3
Engineering 7 8.9 37.4 53.0
Human Ecology 5 9.8 35.6 54.1
Hotel 9 13.1 30.8 55.1
ILR 9 9.1 22.7 67.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how
interested are you in doing the following activities:
Seeking advice from faculty on your academic plans

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 2 6.4 29.4 64.0
Cornell, by race White 2 5.8 31.1 63.0
Asian .0 8.9 29.1 62.0
URM .0 6.7 27.5 65.8
Multi/Unknown 4 7.9 30.1 61.7
International 4 3.3 23.7 72.7
Cornell, by sex** Male 1 8.3 33.7 58.0
Female 3 4.7 25.6 69.4
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 0 8.0 31.0 61.1
AAP 0 3.1 37.5 59.4
Arts & Sciences 1 49 27.7 67.2
Engineering .0 8.9 33.9 57.1
Human Ecology 1.0 2.6 19.1 77.3
Hotel 9 9.3 28.0 61.7
ILR .0 2.7 27.3 70.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how
interested are you in doing the following activities:
Seeking tutoring or academic assistance

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 9.0 29.3 37.6 24.1
Cornell, by race** White 10.1 33.2 37.8 19.0
Asian 10.4 28.2 35.4 26.0
URM 7.5 20.5 33.9 38.1
Multi/Unknown 7.2 294 38.5 249
International 4.9 21.0 43.6 30.5
Cornell, by sex** Male 114 36.5 35.0 17.1
Female 6.7 227 40.1 30.5
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 8.6 28.4 38.1 249
AAP 9.4 29.7 45.3 15.6
Arts & Sciences 10.3 27.2 38.2 24.3
Engineering 10.6 34.8 34.5 20.1
Human Ecology 4.7 20.2 37.8 37.3
Hotel 3.7 35.5 40.2 20.6
ILR 5.5 28.2 40.9 25.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how

interested are you in doing the following activities:

Having intellectual discussions with faculty members

outside of class

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 1.3 15.2 35.2 48.3
Cornell, by race* White 1.7 17.5 33.0 47.8
Asian 1.0 14.8 39.8 44.4
URM 1.3 14.8 36.3 47.7
Multi/Unknown 1.1 11.7 36.5 50.8
International 4 9.5 35.0 55.1
Cornell, by sex Male 14 15.6 35.2 47.8
Female 1.3 14.8 35.1 48.8
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 1.9 20.7 34.8 425
AAP 0 9.4 46.9 43.8
Arts & Sciences 5 13.5 32.5 53.5
Engineering 2.0 14.5 39.5 44.0
Human Ecology 1.0 13.5 32.3 53.1
Hotel 1.9 19.6 37.4 41.1
ILR 1.8 9.1 29.1 60.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how

interested are you in doing the following activities:

Having coffee or dining with a faculty member

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 44 22.9 37.3 35.4
Cornell, by race White 5.1 22.5 38.5 33.9
Asian 4.6 23.4 37.4 34.6
URM 5.0 26.7 37.1 313
Multi/Unknown 3.0 23.3 34.6 39.1
International 2.1 19.4 34.7 43.8
Cornell, by sex Male 5.1 23.6 37.0 34.3
Female 3.8 222 37.5 36.5
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 49 26.5 38.5 30.1
AAP 1.6 25.0 35.9 37.5
Arts & Sciences 3.4 19.1 36.9 40.7
Engineering 6.3 25.8 38.6 29.3
Human Ecology 3.6 22.7 30.9 42.8
Hotel 1.9 27.1 37.4 33.6
ILR 5.5 14.5 40.0 40.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how

interested are you in doing the following activities:

Conducting original research on your own or with a

faculty member

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 42 16.1 28.6 51.2
Cornell, by race** White 6.1 17.2 28.5 48.2
Asian 1.5 10.9 26.2 61.3
URM 4.6 19.7 30.1 45.6
Multi/Unknown 2.3 21.4 26.7 49.6
International 1.2 10.0 33.2 55.6
Cornell, by sex Male 3.9 15.6 29.4 51.1
Female 4.4 16.6 27.8 51.3
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 7.1 19.8 23.7 49.5
AAP 0 17.2 53.1 29.7
Arts & Sciences 3.5 13.4 27.7 55.4
Engineering 14 13.6 27.7 57.2
Human Ecology 2.6 13.9 27.3 56.2
Hotel 11.2 33.6 33.6 21.5
ILR 8.2 18.2 42.7 30.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how

interested are you in doing the following activities:

Taking courses offered outside your undergraduate

college
Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 2.3 13.3 28.6 55.8
Cornell, by race White 1.8 11.8 29.0 57.4
Asian 2.3 13.0 28.5 56.2
URM 1.7 15.5 28.0 54.8
Multi/Unknown 2.6 14.2 25.1 58.1
International 4.5 18.0 31.1 46.3
Cornell, by sex** Male 2.8 16.5 32.0 48.7
Female 1.8 10.4 25.5 62.3
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 1.7 12.0 252 61.1
AAP .0 7.7 26.2 66.2
Arts & Sciences 22 16.6 33.7 47.5
Engineering 29 15.2 31.7 50.2
Human Ecology 3.1 5.7 224 68.8
Hotel 2.8 11.2 20.6 65.4
ILR 9 5.5 11.8 81.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how

interested are you in doing the following activities:

Participating in study abroad

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 7.9 17.4 21.1 53.6
Cornell, by race** White 9.1 16.9 18.9 55.1
Asian 6.9 20.5 26.3 46.3
URM 7.1 11.7 17.6 63.6
Multi/Unknown 3.4 15.0 21.0 60.7
International 9.9 23.0 259 41.2
Cornell, by sex** Male 12.5 22.8 23.8 41.0
Female 3.8 12.5 18.6 65.1
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 9.3 17.2 21.3 52.2
AAP 1.5 .0 7.7 90.8
Arts & Sciences 6.4 14.9 224 56.3
Engineering 12.7 274 24.0 35.8
Human Ecology 3.6 11.5 20.8 64.1
Hotel 4.7 9.3 13.1 729
ILR 2.7 12.7 11.8 72.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how

interested are you in doing the following activities:

Participating in community service as part of a course

(e.g., service-learning course)

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 10.8 31.2 35.5 224
Cornell, by race** White 12.8 33.5 35.0 18.7
Asian 7.4 32.0 34.3 26.4
URM 10.5 25.2 37.4 26.9
Multi/Unknown 10.2 34.0 32.1 23.8
International 8.3 22.0 42.3 274
Cornell, by sex** Male 15.9 39.8 33.0 114
Female 6.2 23.4 37.9 32.5
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 8.6 31.6 35.5 24.3
AAP 6.3 23.8 44.4 25.4
Arts & Sciences 10.8 28.2 37.5 235
Engineering 16.1 38.3 32.2 13.4
Human Ecology 57 23.2 37.6 33.5
Hotel 7.5 30.2 35.8 26.4
ILR 9.1 32.7 30.0 28.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how
interested are you in doing the following activities:
Participating in community service NOT as part of a

course
Not at all Slightly Somewhat

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 7.9 25.6 34.2 32.3
Cornell, by race** White 9.9 28.6 33.6 27.8
Asian 4.1 23.9 33.5 38.6
URM 7.1 20.5 33.5 38.9
Multi/Unknown 57 24.9 31.7 37.7
International 7.9 20.2 42.1 29.8
Cornell, by sex** Male 13.3 35.0 33.3 18.3
Female 3.0 17.1 35.1 44.9
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 6.3 28.2 34.7 30.8
AAP 9.5 20.6 36.5 33.3
Arts & Sciences 7.7 214 36.6 34.3
Engineering 11.6 33.9 32.1 224
Human Ecology 2.6 18.6 29.4 49.5
Hotel 7.6 24.8 35.2 32.4
ILR 5.5 18.2 33.6 42.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how
interested are you in doing the following activities:
Participating in an internship

Not at all Slightly Somewhat

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall .6 5.8 215 721
Cornell, by race** White 7 7.8 23.8 67.7
Asian ) 3.3 18.9 77.3
URM .0 4.2 16.9 78.9
Multi/Unknown 7 5.6 20.5 73.1
International 8 2.9 20.7 75.6
Cornell, by sex** Male 9 7.6 28.0 63.4
Female 3 4.2 15.6 79.8
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 4 6.9 219 70.8
AAP 0 6.2 12.3 81.5
Arts & Sciences 1.0 7.6 22.6 68.8
Engineering 7 54 247 69.2
Human Ecology .0 3.1 19.6 77.3
Hotel .0 .0 13.2 86.8
ILR .0 1.8 12.7 85.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2011 Cornell New Student Survey

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how

interested are you in doing the following activities:

Taking on a leadership role in a campus committee,

student organization or other non-academic project

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 59 21.5 34.9 37.7
Cornell, by race** White 7.3 23.9 33.7 35.0
Asian 3.1 18.4 34.5 44.0
URM 6.3 21.5 34.2 38.0
Multi/Unknown 53 20.3 40.6 33.8
International 4.1 16.6 35.7 43.6
Cornell, by sex** Male 7.6 25.3 35.5 31.6
Female 4.4 18.1 34.3 43.1
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 7.1 24.8 35.2 32.8
AAP 4.8 222 33.3 39.7
Arts & Sciences 7.2 18.9 34.5 39.4
Engineering 6.1 26.2 37.7 30.0
Human Ecology 2.1 19.2 33.2 45.6
Hotel 2.9 12.4 32.4 52.4
ILR 9 14.5 29.1 55.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how

interested are you in doing the following activities:

Joining a social fraternity or sorority

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 34.9 25.7 23.2 16.2
Cornell, by race** White 32.9 22.6 22.8 21.6
Asian 45.7 27.7 20.6 6.1
URM 36.1 25.2 26.9 11.8
Multi/Unknown 33.7 28.5 21.7 16.1
International 26.6 34.4 27.0 12.0
Cornell, by sex** Male 33.6 28.4 24.4 13.6
Female 36.1 23.3 22.0 18.6
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 33.5 249 23.2 18.3
AAP 50.0 28.1 12.5 9.4
Arts & Sciences 35.4 26.2 24.0 14.3
Engineering 40.5 29.2 20.6 9.7
Human Ecology 32.0 247 23.2 20.1
Hotel 19.0 11.4 34.3 35.2
ILR 20.0 21.8 25.5 32.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how

interested are you in doing the following activities:

Participating in sports or other physical fitness activities

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 55 17.4 25.8 51.3
Cornell, by race** White 4.2 15.0 21.1 59.7
Asian 8.1 23.7 32.8 35.4
URM 7.9 15.9 31.8 44.4
Multi/Unknown 7.5 17.9 24.3 50.4
International 2.5 19.8 31.3 46.5
Cornell, by sex** Male 4.2 15.1 23.5 57.2
Female 6.7 19.5 27.8 46.0
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 6.2 15.1 23.7 55.1
AAP 6.2 32.3 30.8 30.8
Arts & Sciences 6.0 17.5 26.2 50.3
Engineering 4.8 18.1 26.2 50.9
Human Ecology 4.1 18.0 28.9 49.0
Hotel 3.8 13.3 19.0 63.8
ILR 5.5 18.2 27.3 49.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, how

interested are you in doing the following activities:

Participating in student clubs/organizations/activities

Not at all Slightly Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... interested interested interested interested
Cornell Overall 5 7.6 29.4 62.6
Cornell, by race White 4 8.8 294 61.4
Asian ) 6.1 24.9 68.4
URM 8 7.1 29.7 62.3
Multi/Unknown 7 6.0 29.6 63.7
International 0 7.0 35.8 57.2
Cornell, by sex** Male .6 9.8 33.3 56.4
Female 4 5.6 25.8 68.2
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 9 9.9 27.5 61.7
AAP 0 9.4 40.6 50.0
Arts & Sciences 7 6.5 289 63.9
Engineering 4 7.9 30.8 61.0
Human Ecology .0 57 26.8 67.5
Hotel 0 9.5 33.3 57.1
ILR .0 4.5 27.3 68.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your undergraduate years at Cornell, what is

your best guess as to the chances that you will: Excel

academically
Very little Very good

Row percentages within... No chance chance Some chance chance
Cornell Overall .0 2.0 46.2 51.7
Cornell, by race** White .0 2.1 43.0 54.9
Asian .0 2.0 53.7 44.3
URM 4 1.3 40.2 58.2
Multi/Unknown .0 1.9 45.1 53.0
International 0 2.5 55.7 41.8
Cornell, by sex Male .0 2.1 45.3 52.6
Female 1 1.9 47.0 51.0
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 0 24 479 49.8
AAP 0 4.6 44.6 50.8
Arts & Sciences 1 1.4 43.5 55.0
Engineering .0 1.1 48.9 50.0
Human Ecology .0 3.6 50.5 45.8
Hotel .0 4.7 43.4 51.9
ILR .0 2.7 40.0 57.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, what is

your best guess as to the chances that you will: Be

excited by your classes

Very little Very good
Row percentages within... No chance chance Some chance chance
Cornell Overall 1 1.1 27.8 71.0
Cornell, by race** White 1 1.0 23.4 75.6
Asian .0 1.5 36.6 61.8
URM 4 1.3 31.9 66.4
Multi/Unknown 0 0 24.3 75.7
International 0 2.5 33.6 63.9
Cornell, by sex** Male 1 1.4 31.5 67.0
Female 1 9 24.4 74.6
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 4 1.7 29.6 68.2
AAP 0 .0 16.9 83.1
Arts & Sciences 0 7 244 74.9
Engineering .0 1.6 32.6 65.8
Human Ecology .0 1.0 31.6 67.4
Hotel .0 9 19.6 794
ILR .0 9 26.4 72.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your undergraduate years at Cornell, what is

your best guess as to the chances that you will: Feel a

sense of community at Cornell as a whole

Very little Very good
Row percentages within... No chance chance Some chance chance
Cornell Overall 1 2.2 354 62.3
Cornell, by race** White 1 2.1 31.0 66.9
Asian .0 2.6 43.0 54.5
URM 8 3.8 36.1 59.2
Multi/Unknown 0 8 35.7 63.5
International 0 2.5 42.2 55.3
Cornell, by sex** Male 3 3.1 38.9 57.7
Female 0 1.4 32.1 66.4
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 0 2.8 37.8 59.4
AAP 0 .0 33.8 66.2
Arts & Sciences 1 2.6 34.3 63.0
Engineering .0 2.0 36.8 61.2
Human Ecology 5 2.6 34.7 62.2
Hotel .0 .0 33.0 67.0
ILR 9 9 29.1 69.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, what is

your best guess as to the chances that you will: Develop

close friendships with other students

Very little Very good
Row percentages within... No chance chance Some chance chance
Cornell Overall .0 7 19.0 80.3
Cornell, by race** White .0 3 14.6 85.1
Asian .0 .8 23.9 75.3
URM .0 21 20.9 77.0
Multi/Unknown .0 1.1 20.6 78.3
International 0 4 27.7 71.9
Cornell, by sex Male .0 .6 20.7 78.8
Female 0 8 17.5 81.8
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 0 .6 19.5 79.8
AAP 0 .0 21.9 78.1
Arts & Sciences 0 9 20.3 78.8
Engineering .0 5 20.9 78.6
Human Ecology .0 5 15.0 84.5
Hotel .0 0 10.3 89.7
ILR .0 9 11.8 87.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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During your undergraduate years at Cornell, what is

your best guess as to the chances that you will: Feel out

of place or that you just don’t fit in on campus

Very little Very good
Row percentages within... No chance chance Some chance chance
Cornell Overall 22.8 58.3 17.2 1.7
Cornell, by race** White 23.2 60.4 15.5 1.0
Asian 19.1 59.7 19.1 2.0
URM 27.2 47.7 19.7 5.4
Multi/Unknown 221 56.6 19.9 1.5
International 23.1 59.1 16.5 1.2
Cornell, by sex** Male 27.6 54.8 15.6 2.1
Female 18.4 61.6 18.6 1.4
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 22.6 58.5 17.2 1.7
AAP 18.5 63.1 15.4 3.1
Arts & Sciences 211 57.0 19.9 2.0
Engineering 24.1 58.6 16.4 9
Human Ecology 234 59.4 15.1 2.1
Hotel 34.6 57.0 7.5 9
ILR 18.2 61.8 16.4 3.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

During your undergraduate years at Cornell, what is

your best guess as to the chances that you will: Socialize

with someone of another race/ethnic group

Very little Very good
Row percentages within... No chance chance Some chance chance
Cornell Overall .0 4 14.2 85.4
Cornell, by race** White 1 5 14.3 85.1
Asian .0 .0 13.7 86.3
URM .0 0 6.7 93.3
Multi/Unknown 0 0 12.7 87.3
International 0 8 23.4 75.8
Cornell, by sex Male .0 .6 15.6 83.8
Female 1 2 12.9 86.9
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 0 .6 13.7 85.7
AAP 0 .0 13.8 86.2
Arts & Sciences 0 4 12.3 87.3
Engineering .0 4 16.3 83.3
Human Ecology .0 .0 18.1 81.9
Hotel .0 0 15.1 84.9
ILR 9 .0 10.9 88.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

Overall, how satisfied do you expect to be with your undergraduate

education at Cornell?

Very Generally Generally
Row percentages within... dissatisfied  dissatisfied =~ Ambivalent satisfied ~ Very satisfied
Cornell Overall 1 1 1.9 25.7 721
Cornell, by race** White .0 2 1.0 20.4 78.5
Asian 3 0 3.8 39.9 56.0
URM 8 0 2.9 24.6 71.7
Multi/Unknown 0 0 4 23.6 76.0
International .0 4 3.7 30.6 65.3
Cornell, by sex Male 1 1 2.1 24.2 73.5
Female 2 2 1.7 27.1 70.9
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 4 4 2.6 23.8 72.8
AAP 0 0 6.2 18.5 754
Arts & Sciences 0 1 21 28.3 69.5
Engineering 2 .0 1.6 28.0 70.3
Human Ecology .0 .0 5 28.4 71.1
Hotel 0 0 .0 11.2 88.8
ILR 0 0 9 18.3 80.7
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
How well prepared do you feel to do the following at
Cornell: Write clearly and effectively
Row percentages within... Poorly Somewhat  Quite well Very well
Cornell Overall 3.5 26.4 42.9 27.2
Cornell, by race** White 2.4 22.1 44.0 31.4
Asian 3.8 27.6 42.6 26.0
URM 42 30.1 423 23.4
Multi/Unknown 2.7 224 47.1 27.8
International 7.8 444 34.6 13.2
Cornell, by sex Male 3.7 27.3 42.2 26.7
Female 3.2 25.5 43.6 27.7
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 2.6 27.0 47.1 23.3
AAP 9.4 17.2 37.5 35.9
Arts & Sciences 3.4 25.7 413 29.5
Engineering 4.0 25.7 43.5 26.8
Human Ecology 3.6 32.6 38.3 254
Hotel 2.8 35.5 42.1 19.6
ILR 1.8 16.5 45.9 35.8
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel to do the following at

Cornell: Communicate well orally

Row percentages within... Poorly Somewhat  Quite well Very well
Cornell Overall 4.1 26.5 41.8 27.5
Cornell, by race** White 2.7 22.4 43.8 31.1
Asian 6.9 33.2 38.5 21.4
URM 3.4 24.8 441 27.7
Multi/Unknown 49 26.2 37.3 31.6
International 6.2 36.4 40.9 16.5
Cornell, by sex* Male 49 23.8 42.3 29.1
Female 3.5 28.9 41.5 26.1
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 4.5 27.9 40.7 26.8
AAP 4.8 19.0 429 33.3
Arts & Sciences 4.5 27.9 39.9 27.7
Engineering 4.1 28.2 444 23.2
Human Ecology 4.7 22.8 45.1 27.5
Hotel 9 23.4 43.9 31.8
ILR 1.8 15.6 38.5 44.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel to do the following at

Cornell: Think critically

Row percentages within... Poorly Somewhat  Quite well Very well
Cornell Overall .6 12.1 45.6 41.7
Cornell, by race** White ! 8.3 43.8 47.6
Asian 8 18.4 47.3 33.5
URM 8 15.5 44.4 39.3
Multi/Unknown 4 9.9 45.2 445
International 1.2 19.0 52.5 27.3
Cornell, by sex** Male .6 9.2 42.1 48.2
Female 6 14.8 48.7 35.8
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 9 11.9 50.4 36.8
AAP 0 14.1 45.3 40.6
Arts & Sciences 9 13.3 41.8 44.0
Engineering .0 9.7 44.2 46.0
Human Ecology 5 16.1 49.7 33.7
Hotel 0 15.9 51.4 32.7
ILR 9 5.6 45.4 48.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel to do the following at

Cornell: Conduct scholarly research

Row percentages within... Poorly Somewhat  Quite well Very well
Cornell Overall 8.1 36.4 36.5 19.0
Cornell, by race White 8.1 37.5 36.0 18.4
Asian 7.4 31.4 40.1 21.2
URM 10.5 37.7 31.0 20.9
Multi/Unknown 7.6 34.6 38.0 19.8
International 7.9 40.5 36.8 14.9
Cornell, by sex Male 7.3 35.9 36.0 20.8
Female 8.9 36.9 36.9 17.2
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 9.5 38.9 34.3 17.3
AAP 3.1 32.8 48.4 15.6
Arts & Sciences 8.1 359 36.9 19.1
Engineering 59 35.6 36.3 22.1
Human Ecology 13.0 32.6 34.7 19.7
Hotel 8.4 41.1 39.3 11.2
ILR 7.3 38.5 36.7 17.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel to do the following at

Cornell: Formulate original ideas and solutions

Row percentages within... Poorly Somewhat  Quite well Very well
Cornell Overall 1.7 20.6 48.0 29.7
Cornell, by race** White 9 18.8 48.0 32.3
Asian 2.8 24.6 47.4 25.1
URM 3.3 18.8 49.4 28.5
Multi/Unknown 1.1 21.4 45.4 32.1
International 2.5 23.6 50.4 23.6
Cornell, by sex** Male 15 17.4 47.0 34.0
Female 1.9 235 48.9 25.8
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 1.7 20.7 52.7 24.8
AAP 1.6 12.5 54.7 313
Arts & Sciences 24 21.7 45.7 30.3
Engineering 7 19.1 47.9 32.3
Human Ecology 2.6 26.4 44.6 26.4
Hotel 0 19.6 43.0 37.4
ILR 1.9 15.7 51.9 30.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel to do the following at

Cornell: Use quantitative tools (e.g., statistics, graphs)

Row percentages within... Poorly Somewhat  Quite well Very well
Cornell Overall 2.5 21.8 41.7 34.0
Cornell, by race* White 2.6 22.8 39.8 34.7
Asian 1.5 15.9 42.7 39.9
URM 25 24.7 44.4 28.5
Multi/Unknown 2.7 20.2 45.6 31.6
International 3.3 25.6 42.1 28.9
Cornell, by sex** Male 7 16.6 40.7 41.9
Female 4.1 26.5 42.6 26.8
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 2.6 251 46.4 259
AAP 1.6 313 43.8 23.4
Arts & Sciences 3.2 242 41.1 31.5
Engineering 2 11.9 37.3 50.6
Human Ecology 2.6 26.9 42.5 28.0
Hotel 4.7 21.5 43.9 29.9
ILR 7.3 27.5 44.0 21.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well prepared do you feel to do the following at

Cornell: Learn on your own (e.g., pursue ideas, find the

information you need)

Row percentages within... Poorly Somewhat  Quite well Very well
Cornell Overall 7 12.7 43.6 43.0
Cornell, by race** White 3 13.6 442 42.0
Asian 8 10.8 45.9 42.6
URM 1.3 17.6 40.2 41.0
Multi/Unknown 1.5 13.4 37.2 47.9
International 1.2 6.6 47.1 45.0
Cornell, by sex Male 9 12.1 443 427
Female 5 13.3 429 43.3
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 1.1 16.4 47.7 34.8
AAP 0 3.1 40.6 56.3
Arts & Sciences 7 13.1 40.6 45.7
Engineering 2 8.3 44.3 47.2
Human Ecology 2.6 16.7 37.5 43.2
Hotel .0 11.2 52.3 36.4
ILR .0 17.4 46.8 35.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel to do the following at
Cornell: Relate well to people of different races, nations,
and religions

Row percentages within... Poorly Somewhat  Quite well Very well
Cornell Overall 9 10.2 30.2 58.7
Cornell, by race** White 1.3 12.3 31.2 55.2
Asian 3 7.7 314 60.7
URM .8 5.9 18.4 74.9
Multi/Unknown .8 5.0 244 69.8
International 4 14.0 41.7 43.8
Cornell, by sex* Male 1.1 10.9 32.7 55.2
Female 7 9.5 28.0 61.9
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 1.1 11.5 31.4 56.1
AAP .0 10.9 31.3 57.8
Arts & Sciences 7 8.8 29.4 61.1
Engineering 1.3 10.6 32.9 55.2
Human Ecology 5 15.5 23.8 60.1
Hotel .0 6.5 31.8 61.7
ILR 1.8 5.5 26.6 66.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How important is each of the following to you:
Becoming an authority in your field

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential
Cornell Overall 29 24.7 43.0 294
Cornell, by race** White 2.6 26.0 449 26.5
Asian 1.8 27.4 41.2 29.7
URM 5.5 20.2 37.4 37.0
Multi/Unknown 3.4 21.3 46.4 28.9
International 29 22.7 38.8 35.5
Cornell, by sex Male 2.7 24.0 42.9 30.4
Female 3.0 254 43.0 28.5
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 4.1 239 46.3 25.6
AAP 1.6 23.4 45.3 29.7
Arts & Sciences 3.0 26.0 41.1 29.8
Engineering 2.7 27.2 42.2 279
Human Ecology 3.1 23.8 48.2 249
Hotel 9 9.3 41.1 48.6
ILR 0 23.9 36.7 39.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you: Being

very well-off financially

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential
Cornell Overall 2.7 24.7 40.1 32.5
Cornell, by race** White 3.7 28.3 40.8 27.2
Asian 1.0 17.1 413 40.6
URM 4 18.1 37.1 44.3
Multi/Unknown 3.4 27.4 35.0 34.2
International 2.1 243 43.2 30.5
Cornell, by sex** Male 3.2 22.2 38.7 35.9
Female 2.2 27.0 41.3 29.5
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 3.9 244 414 30.4
AAP 4.7 26.6 43.8 25.0
Arts & Sciences 3.4 26.6 38.1 31.8
Engineering 1.6 26.1 39.1 33.2
Human Ecology 1.6 244 47.7 26.4
Hotel 0 10.3 39.3 50.5
ILR 9 20.2 38.5 40.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How important is each of the following to you: Helping

others who are in difficulty

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential
Cornell Overall 1.8 20.7 43.1 344
Cornell, by race** White 2.1 23.5 43.6 30.8
Asian 5 14.3 47.2 38.0
URM 1.7 12.8 40.4 45.1
Multi/Unknown 1.9 224 32.7 43.0
International 2.1 243 48.1 25.5
Cornell, by sex** Male 2.6 25.7 42.7 29.0
Female 1.0 16.2 43.5 39.3
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 1.3 21.0 424 35.3
AAP 1.6 19.0 49.2 30.2
Arts & Sciences 2.0 20.8 43.1 34.2
Engineering 2.3 259 43.8 27.9
Human Ecology .0 9.3 39.4 51.3
Hotel 9 19.6 45.8 33.6
ILR 3.7 14.7 43.1 38.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you:
Becoming a community leader

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential
Cornell Overall 10.4 39.5 32.6 17.5
Cornell, by race White 11.1 41.0 31.9 15.9
Asian 8.7 413 31.8 18.2
URM 9.7 32.5 36.7 21.1
Multi/Unknown 9.5 35.7 35.0 19.8
International 11.2 40.9 30.6 17.4
Cornell, by sex** Male 11.6 43.0 28.9 16.5
Female 9.2 36.4 36.0 18.4
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 10.0 39.4 329 17.7
AAP 9.4 29.7 453 15.6
Arts & Sciences 11.2 42.4 31.4 15.0
Engineering 13.2 46.8 28.3 11.7
Human Ecology 8.3 26.9 36.3 28.5
Hotel 1.9 28.0 38.3 31.8
ILR 4.6 229 42.2 30.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How important is each of the following to you:
Understanding other countries and cultures

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... important important important Essential
Cornell Overall 3.6 27.0 35.7 33.7
Cornell, by race** White 5.0 32.3 34.9 27.8
Asian 21 24.9 37.0 36.0
URM 3.4 18.1 36.6 42.0
Multi/Unknown 1.9 19.8 33.5 449
International 1.7 231 38.4 36.8
Cornell, by sex** Male 5.7 33.0 33.4 27.9
Female 1.7 21.6 37.7 38.9
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 3.9 299 35.3 31.0
AAP 0 15.6 26.6 57.8
Arts & Sciences 3.5 22.3 37.1 37.1
Engineering 52 36.5 33.8 244
Human Ecology 2.6 244 38.9 34.2
Hotel 0 20.8 38.7 40.6
ILR 1.8 17.4 33.9 46.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How important is each of the following to you: Doing

work that is in accordance with your philosophy or

Cornell University

religion
Not Somewhat Very
Row percentages within... important important important Essential
Cornell Overall 20.3 34.9 254 19.4
Cornell, by race** White 22.9 38.5 22.8 15.7
Asian 17.2 29.8 30.1 229
URM 16.5 32.9 27.8 228
Multi/Unknown 24.7 30.8 21.7 228
International 11.9 32.9 31.7 23.5
Cornell, by sex* Male 23.1 34.2 24.7 17.9
Female 17.7 35.6 26.1 20.7
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 20.6 36.0 22.8 20.6
AAP 7.9 44.4 20.6 27.0
Arts & Sciences 221 30.7 26.7 20.5
Engineering 22.5 36.5 26.3 14.7
Human Ecology 14.0 35.8 244 259
Hotel 15.0 43.0 28.0 14.0
ILR 18.3 36.7 25.7 19.3
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
What is your sexual orientation?
Straight/hete Gay, lesbian
Row percentages within... rosexual or bisexual Queer Questioning Not specified
Cornell Overall 95.3 2.1 0 1.1 14
Cornell, by race White 95.1 2.6 1 1.0 1.2
Asian 97.4 8 .0 8 1.0
URM 96.2 1.3 .0 1.3 1.3
Multi/Unknown 95.0 2.7 .0 8 1.5
International 92.6 2.5 .0 2.0 29
Cornell, by sex Male 95.3 2.4 1 1.2 9
Female 95.3 1.9 0 9 1.9
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 94.6 3.2 0 1.1 1.1
AAP 90.8 4.6 .0 3.1 1.5
Arts & Sciences 94.8 24 0 1.2 1.7
Engineering 95.6 1.5 2 1.1 1.6
Human Ecology 96.9 1.6 .0 1.0 5
Hotel 99.1 0 .0 0 9
ILR 97.2 9 .0 .0 1.8
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you have any of the
following disabilities or
medical conditions:

Learning disability (reading
or math disorder, CAPD,

etc.)

Row percentages within... No Yes
Cornell Overall 98.7 1.3
Cornell, by race* White 98.1 1.9
Asian 100.0 .0
URM 99.1 9
Multi/Unknown 98.1 1.9
International 99.6 A4
Cornell, by sex Male 98.7 1.3
Female 98.7 1.3
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 98.5 1.5
AAP 100.0 .0
Arts & Sciences 98.5 1.5
Engineering 99.3 7
Human Ecology 98.4 1.6
Hotel 96.2 3.8
ILR 100.0 .0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Do you have any of the
following disabilities or
medical conditions:

Attention-
deficit/hyperactivity

disorder (ADHD)

Row percentages within... No Yes
Cornell Overall 98.0 2.0
Cornell, by race** White 96.9 3.1
Asian 99.2 .8
URM 98.7 1.3
Multi/Unknown 98.1 1.9
International 100.0 0
Cornell, by sex Male 97.4 2.6
Female 98.4 1.6
Cornell, by college**  Ag. & Life Sciences 96.9 3.1
AAP 93.7 6.3
Arts & Sciences 98.7 1.3
Engineering 98.3 1.7
Human Ecology 100.0 .0
Hotel 92.5 7.5
ILR 100.0 0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you have any Or1 the

following disabilities or

medical conditions:
Physical or sensory

disability (mobility,
hearing, vision, speech,
etc.)

Row percentages within... No Yes
Cornell Overall 97.6 24
Cornell, by race White 98.1 1.9
Asian 97.2 2.8
URM 97.8 2.2
Multi/Unknown 96.1 3.9
International 97.1 2.9
Cornell, by sex Male 97.5 2.5
Female 97.6 24
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 97.8 22
AAP 95.3 4.7
Arts & Sciences 97.9 2.1
Engineering 96.2 3.8
Human Ecology 98.4 1.6
Hotel 100.0 .0
ILR 99.1 9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Do you have any of the

following disabilities or

medical conditions:

Chronic illness (seizure

disorder, diabetes,

autoimmune disorder, etc.)

Row percentages within... No Yes
Cornell Overall 98.9 1.1
Cornell, by race** White 99.3 7
Asian 99.5 5
URM 97.9 2.1
Multi/Unknown 96.9 3.1
International 99.2 .8
Cornell, by sex** Male 99.5 5
Female 98.3 1.7
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 98.7 1.3
AAP 96.9 3.1
Arts & Sciences 98.8 1.2
Engineering 99.3 7
Human Ecology 99.5 5
Hotel 99.0 1.0
ILR 98.1 1.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Do you have any of the

following disabilities or

medical conditions:

Psychological disorder

(depression, anxiety

disorder, etc.)

Row percentages within... No Yes
Cornell Overall 96.7 3.3
Cornell, by race** White 96.2 3.8
Asian 98.2 1.8
URM 97.0 3.0
Multi/Unknown 93.8 6.2
International 99.2 .8
Cornell, by sex** Male 98.1 1.9
Female 95.3 4.7
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 95.4 4.6
AAP 95.2 4.8
Arts & Sciences 96.3 3.7
Engineering 97.8 2.2
Human Ecology 96.3 3.7
Hotel 98.1 1.9
ILR 99.1 9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Do you have any of the

following disabilities or

medical conditions: Other

Row percentages within... No Yes
Cornell Overall 96.8 3.2
Cornell, by race* White 97.5 2.5
Asian 97.6 24
URM 94.2 5.8
Multi/Unknown 94.8 5.2
International 97.1 2.9
Cornell, by sex Male 96.6 3.4
Female 97.0 3.0
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 95.2 4.8
AAP 93.8 6.3
Arts & Sciences 97.5 2.5
Engineering 97.0 3.0
Human Ecology 97.2 2.8
Hotel 96.9 3.1
ILR 98.1 1.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Over your undergraduate years at Cornell, what is your

best guess as to the chances that you will: Use disability

services and accommodations

Very little Very good
Row percentages within... No chance chance Some chance chance
Cornell Overall 82.5 14.0 1.2 2.3
Cornell, by race** White 82.3 13.5 1.3 2.9
Asian 82.3 17.1 0 5
URM 84.2 11.5 2.6 1.7
Multi/Unknown 79.8 15.9 4 3.9
International 84.6 12.1 1.7 1.7
Cornell, by sex Male 81.1 15.3 1.1 2.5
Female 83.7 12.9 1.2 22
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 83.9 13.2 9 2.0
AAP 77.8 14.3 1.6 6.3
Arts & Sciences 80.5 16.1 7 2.8
Engineering 84.2 13.2 9 1.6
Human Ecology 84.5 11.2 2.7 1.6
Hotel 82.1 10.4 4.7 2.8
ILR 80.6 15.7 9 2.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Over your undergraduate years at Cornell, what is your

best guess as to the chances that you will: Seek

psychological counseling

Very little Very good
Row percentages within... No chance chance Some chance chance
Cornell Overall 49.8 40.0 7.9 2.3
Cornell, by race* White 50.4 38.7 8.3 2.6
Asian 53.1 41.1 3.9 1.8
URM 52.4 36.1 9.0 2.6
Multi/Unknown 424 47.1 8.6 1.9
International 47.1 40.8 104 1.7
Cornell, by sex** Male 56.6 35.7 6.2 15
Female 43.6 44.0 9.4 3.0
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 51.8 38.2 7.6 24
AAP 44.4 36.5 12.7 6.3
Arts & Sciences 47.0 40.7 9.4 29
Engineering 53.7 38.5 6.4 1.5
Human Ecology 50.5 39.8 7.5 2.2
Hotel 50.9 39.6 9.4 .0
ILR 41.7 53.7 2.8 1.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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First parent/guardian's relationship to you

Mother or Father or

Row percentages within... Stepmother  Stepfather Other
Cornell Overall 86.3 13.6 1
Cornell, by race** White 87.7 12.2 1
Asian 84.1 15.9 .0
URM 89.2 10.8 .0
Multi/Unknown 88.2 11.8 .0
International 78.4 21.2 A4
Cornell, by sex** Male 82.7 17.2 1
Female 89.6 10.3 1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 87.4 12.6 .0
AAP 88.7 11.3 .0
Arts & Sciences 85.8 14.1 1
Engineering 85.5 14.5 .0
Human Ecology 89.9 10.1 .0
Hotel 83.2 16.8 .0
ILR 85.2 13.9 9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Second parent/guardian's relationship to

you
Mother or Father or

Row percentages within... Stepmother  Stepfather Other
Cornell Overall 13.9 86.0 .0
Cornell, by race** White 12.4 87.5 1
Asian 15.7 84.3 .0
URM 10.6 89.4 .0
Multi/Unknown 12.4 87.6 .0
International 22.7 77.3 .0
Cornell, by sex** Male 17.5 82.5 .0
Female 10.6 89.3 A
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 12.9 87.1 .0
AAP 11.7 88.3 .0
Arts & Sciences 14.4 85.4 1
Engineering 15.1 84.9 .0
Human Ecology 10.7 89.3 .0
Hotel 15.4 84.6 .0
ILR 14.3 85.7 .0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

First parent/guardian's highest level of education

Post-
Nohigh  Highschool secondary Some college Graduate or

school diploma or school other or associate's Bachelor's  professional Unsure/Don't

Row percentages within... diploma equivalent  than college degree degree degree know
Cornell Overall 1.7 6.9 12 11.2 34.1 44.5 5
Cornell, by race** White 1 3.4 8 10.0 35.9 49.5 2
Asian 4.2 8.5 11 10.3 28.6 46.7 5
URM 6.1 15.6 1.3 15.6 30.7 28.6 22
Multi/Unknown 8 11.0 1.6 14.6 327 394 0
International 1.7 7.6 2.5 10.2 39.4 38.1 4
Cornell, by sex* Male 1.8 6.4 1.0 111 30.7 48.4 6
Female 1.6 7.3 1.3 11.3 37.3 40.9 3
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 1.1 6.8 7 13.5 35.5 422 2
AAP .0 3.2 0 17.7 41.9 35.5 1.6
Arts & Sciences 1.7 7.1 1.3 9.5 31.5 47.9 8
Engineering 24 7.2 7 9.4 35.4 44.8 2
Human Ecology 2.1 6.9 2.7 12.2 35.1 41.0 .0
Hotel 9 6.5 .0 14.0 40.2 38.3 0
ILR 9 6.5 3.7 13.9 27.8 46.3 9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

Second parent/guardian's highest level of education

Post-
Nohigh  Highschool secondary Some college Graduate or

school diploma or school other or associate's Bachelor's  professional Unsure/Don't

Row percentages within... diploma equivalent  than college degree degree degree know
Cornell Overall 2.3 8.1 1.6 11.0 29.1 47.5 5
Cornell, by race** White 4 5.9 1.5 9.9 32.6 494 3
Asian 4.9 7.1 3 7.1 22.0 58.7 0
URM 74 17.1 3.7 21.8 17.6 29.6 2.8
Multi/Unknown 2.8 10.8 12 13.5 29.9 41.8 .0
International 1.7 8.6 2.1 9.9 33.5 43.3 9
Cornell, by sex Male 22 7.9 1.3 10.4 30.9 46.8 4
Female 23 8.2 1.8 11.5 27.4 48.1 6
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 2.3 8.8 1.4 13.3 30.1 434 7
AAP 3.3 3.3 1.7 10.0 31.7 50.0 0
Arts & Sciences 2.3 7.2 1.4 10.5 27.6 50.1 1.0
Engineering 2.0 9.1 1.3 8.7 27.5 51.1 2
Human Ecology 2.7 7.5 3.2 13.4 294 43.9 .0
Hotel 1.9 7.7 3.8 10.6 394 36.5 0
ILR 1.9 9.5 0 13.3 31.4 43.8 0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Did either of your parents
attend Cornell as an

undergraduate?

Row percentages within... No Yes
Cornell Overall 88.5 11.5
Cornell, by race** White 81.5 18.5
Asian 97.7 2.3
URM 96.3 3.7
Multi/Unknown 90.8 9.2
International 100.0 0
Cornell, by sex Male 87.4 12.6
Female 89.6 10.4
Cornell, by college* Ag. & Life Sciences 87.4 12.6
AAP 95.1 49
Arts & Sciences 87.1 12.9
Engineering 91.3 8.7
Human Ecology 92.0 8.0
Hotel 82.8 17.2
ILR 85.1 14.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

What is your best estimate of the total annual income of your household during your final year in high school?

Under $25,000- $50,000- $75,000- $100,000- $125,000- $150,000- $175,000- $200,000- $250,000- $500,000

Row percentages within... $25,000 $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $124,999  $149,999  $174,999  $199,999  $249,999  $499,999 or above
Cornell Overall 7.2 10.2 12.0 12.9 13.3 6.1 5.8 45 9.8 10.5 7.6
Cornell, by race** White 3.8 5.9 8.3 12.6 13.4 6.9 7.2 5.1 11.7 15.2 10.0
Asian 9.8 14.7 13.8 12.1 14.4 7.5 5.7 4.6 10.1 4.6 2.9
URM 15.1 20.1 17.4 16.9 11.9 9 2.7 3.2 6.4 2.7 2.7
Multi/Unknown 7.1 8.8 14.6 11.5 14.6 6.6 5.3 4.4 7.5 9.7 9.7
International 11.0 14.3 18.6 13.3 114 4.8 29 3.3 6.7 7.1 6.7
Cornell, by sex** Male 6.3 9.2 10.0 14.5 15.0 6.5 4.5 41 10.6 11.0 8.4
Female 8.1 11.1 14.0 11.5 11.8 5.7 7.0 4.9 9.1 10.0 6.8
Cornell, by college*  Ag. & Life Sciences 6.6 9.8 12.8 12.0 13.3 7.1 5.4 47 12.8 10.6 49
AAP 7.8 13.7 11.8 13.7 11.8 2.0 2.0 9.8 3.9 13.7 9.8
Arts & Sciences 9.2 11.7 13.1 11.4 12.5 5.0 47 42 8.9 10.2 9.1
Engineering 6.6 8.8 10.6 17.5 17.1 6.2 6.6 3.4 8.6 9.4 5.0
Human Ecology 5.6 12.3 13.0 10.5 12.3 9.3 4.3 4.3 11.1 9.9 7.4
Hotel 3.9 7.8 7.8 10.7 49 5.8 11.7 5.8 9.7 14.6 17.5
ILR 5.1 5.1 12.2 10.2 12.2 5.1 8.2 8.2 11.2 12.2 10.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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As of right now, how concerned are you about your

ability to finance your Cornell education?

Row percentages within... Not at all A little Quite abit A great deal
Cornell Overall 20.1 38.7 24.6 16.5
Cornell, by race** White 25.9 39.5 23.0 11.7
Asian 9.7 413 31.6 17.4
URM 16.6 33.6 23.8 26.0
Multi/Unknown 16.4 41.4 21.9 20.3
International 17.2 33.2 25.2 244
Cornell, by sex** Male 23.0 38.4 24.9 13.8
Female 17.4 39.1 24.5 19.1
Cornell, by college Ag. & Life Sciences 21.5 39.5 242 14.8
AAP 17.7 38.7 24.2 19.4
Arts & Sciences 20.5 37.2 23.7 18.6
Engineering 16.5 41.0 27.6 14.9
Human Ecology 18.3 38.7 23.7 19.4
Hotel 31.4 38.1 15.2 15.2
ILR 22.6 35.8 29.2 12.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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